

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 525 of 2017</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Nikhil Singhal, learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vivek Pathak with Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the Respondent no.1.</p> <p>3. The present matter is pending since 09.03.2017.</p> <p>4. As per order dated 08.05.2019 passed by the Coordinate Bench, wherein it is noted that <i>“the learned counsel for the Respondent no.1 would submit that he does not wish to file counter affidavit in the matter”</i> and further it is noted that <i>“In view of the above, opportunity to file counter affidavit is closed and the matter was listed for final hearing.”</i></p> <p>5. Today the matter is listed before this Court on an urgency application (IA No.3352 of 2025) filed by the learned counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 24.12.2025 for final hearing.</p> <p>7. Urgency application stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Ashish Naithani, J.)</b> 04.12.2025</p> <p>Akash</p>

