

IA No. 3346 of 2018  
IN  
WPMS No. 525 of 2017

**Hon'ble Manoj K. Tiwari, J.**

Mr. Nikhil Singhal, Advocate, present  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sharma, learned  
counsel for the respondent No. 1.

Miscellaneous application stands  
disposed of by taking supplementary  
affidavit, filed on behalf of the petitioner, on  
record.

List this matter immediately after three  
weeks.

In the meantime, respondent No. 1  
may file counter affidavit, if any.

**(Manoj K. Tiwari, J.)**

04.05.2018

*Aswal*